GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3448
ANSWERED ON 17/12/2021

PRIVATELY RUN PORTS

3448. SHRI UTTAM KUMAR REDDY NALAMADA:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
U, Ud ufvags sk Saant w3t

(a) whether the Government has any data of privately run ports in the country
including those with facilities for capsize vessels, if so, the details thereof along with
the name of companies running these ports;

(b) the total revenue earned by each port along with the amount and value of cargo
traded at each of these ports during the last five years; and

(c) the details of revenue share of the Government as agreed at the time of handing
out concessions for each of these ports?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) to (c) Private sector participation has been allowed in Major Ports on Public
Private Partnership(PPP) basis, for specific projects/berths/terminals, through
concession agreement for a specific period by way of bidding process and on
revenue sharing/royalty between the Concessionaire and the Major Port Authority for
specific terminals/assets within the port premises.

Non- Major Ports are under the control of their respective State Maritime
Board / State Government. Private Ports in the States are managed by State
Governments through State Maritime Boards. The State Maritime Boards enter into
a concession agreement with the private party to develop and operate the port in
Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode. The concession agreement under the
concessionaire’s obligation includes confidentiality rights of the concessionaire.
However, information regarding the private ports of the State as provided by the
State Government is annexed.



Annexure

'S.No | Name of the privately | Name of the Company | Total Cargo Handled by |
run Port in the state running the port the Port
(Tonnes in MMT)

L

State: Andhra Pradesh

1 Kakinada Deep Water | M/s Kakinada Sea Port | 2016-17- 12.47
Port Limited 2017-18- 12.21
2018-19- 15.69
2019-20- 14.97
- - 2020-21- 14.77
o Gangavaram Port M/s  Gangavaram Port | 2016-17- 18.03
Limited 2017-18- 25.79
2018-19- 30.39
2019-20- 34.45
g 2020-21 - 32.83
3. Krishnapatnam Port M/s Adani Krihsnapatnam | 2016-17- 36.12
Port Limited 2017-18- 45.26
2018-19- 54.37
2019-20- 48.14
2020-21- 38.18

State: Gujarat

1. Pipavav Port M/s Gujarat Port Pipavav | 2016-17- 84.36
Limited 2017-18- 87.43
2018-19- 103.87
2019-20- 106.33
2020-21- 102.79

2. Mudra Port M/s Adani Ports & SEZ | 2016-17- 1045.47
limited 2017-18- 1157.62
2018-19- 1301.32
2019-20- 1323.21
2020-21 1376.53
3. Dahej Port M/s Gujarat Chemical Port | 2016-17- 34.07
Limited 2017-18- 51.67
2018-19- 64.76
2019-20- 63.05
2020-21- 60.57
M/s Petronel LNG Limited | 2016-17- 143.51
2017-18- 161.12
2018-19- 161.19
2019-20- 176.20
- | 2020-21- 163.86
M/s Adani Petronet Private | 2016-17- 62.79
Limited 2017-18- 69.17
2018-19- 90.30
2019-20- 64.41
2020-21 58.64

4 Hazira Port M/s Hazira Port Private | 2016-17- 34.95
Limited 2017-18- 30.38
2018-19-40.26
2019-20- 48.66
2020-21 38.81

M/s Adani Hazira Port| 2016-17- 148.79
PvtLimted 2017-18- 162.69

— . —



2018-19- 191.07
2019-20- 212.34
2020-21 215.72

State : Odisha

1. Gopalpur Port

Ms/ Gopalpur Ports Limted

27.25

[ from 2006-07 to 2021-

22 upto Nov, 2021]

2. Dhamara Port

M/s Dhamara Port

Company Limited

208.77

[ from 2011-12 to 2021-

22 upto Nov, 21]

State : Tamil Nadu

1 Katupalli Port

Marine

~Infrastructure
Developer Private Limited

2016-17- 19.97

2017-18-
2018-19-
2019-20-
2020-21

11.14

16.94
18.25
16.82

2 Ennore Minor Port

Coromandel International

Limited

2016-17-
2017-18-
2018-19-
2019-20- 0.55
2020-21 0.53

0.39
0.34
0.60

3 Marine Terminal within

Cuddalore Port

ChemBIastCuddanreVinyls
Limited

2016-17- 2.25
2017-18- 1.69
2018-19- 2.61
2019-20- 2.20
2020-21 1.83

4 Thirukkadaiyur Port

PPN Power Generating
Company Limited

2016-17- 0.85
2017-18- 0.10
2018-19- 0.01
2019-20- 0.01
2020-21 0.02

S Oll Jetty
Nagapattinam Port

within

Chennai Petroleum
Corporation Limited

6 Koondankulam

Nuclear Power Corpoi’ation

of India Limited

2016-17- 1.26
2017-18- 0.32
2018-19- 0.32
2019-20- 0.26
2020-21 044
2016-17- 0
2017-18- 0
2018-19- 0
2019-20- 0.07
2020-21- 0.03

State: Maharashtra

1. Dahanu

Adani Electricity Mumbai
Ltd.

2016-17: Nil

2017-18: 0.48
2018-19:0.29
2019-20: 0.92
2020-21: 0.35

2. Ulwa-Belapur

Ambuja Cements Ltd.

3 Dharamtar

Ltd.

2016-17: 1.52
2017-18: 1.62
2018-19:1.73
2019-20: 1.71
2020-21: 1.31

1 2016-17: 10.00

2017-18: 11.67

(port limit)
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2018-19: 12.66
2019-20: 12.92
2020-21: 12.91

Dharamtar

PNP Maritime Services
Pvt. Ltd.

2016-17: 4.39
2017-18: 3.21
2018-19: 3.90
2019-20: 4.39
2020-21: 3.27

Karanja

Karanja Terminal &
Logistic Pvt. Ltd.

2016-17: NA
2017-18:NA

2018-19: 0.000868

2019-20: 0.025
2020-21: 0.013

Revdanda

JSW Salav Steel Ltd.

2016-17: 0.6
2017-18: 0.6
2018-19: 0.55
2019-20: 6.12
2020-21: 0.52

Revdanda

Indo Energy International
Ltd.

2016-17: 0.80
2017-18: 0.85
2018-19: 0.95
2019-20: 1.18
2020-21:0.48

Dighi-Rajpuri

Dighi Port Ltd.

2016-17:1.03
2017-18: 0.96
2018-19: 0.95
2019-20: 0.67
2020-21: 0.20

Bankot

Infrastructure Logistics Pvt.
Ltd.

2016-17: 0.21
2017-18: 0.16
2018-19: 0.10
2019-20: 0.10
2020-21: 0.22

10.

Jaigad
(Sande Lavgan)

Angre Port Pvt. Ltd.

2016-17: 0.08
2017-18: 0

2018-19: 0.14
2019-20: 0.49
2020-21:0.34

1.

Jaigad
(Dhamankhol Bay)

12.

Ratnagiri
(Pawas bay)

JSW Jaigarh Port Ltd.

2016-17:12.46
2017-18: 13.75
2018-19: 20.29
2019-20: 14.93
2020-21: 13.44

Finolex Industries Ltd.

2016-17: 0.506
2017-18: 0.571
2018-19: 0.450
2019-20: 0.472
2020-21: 0.320

Dabhol‘

Konkan LNG Ltd.

2016-17: 2.06
2017-18: 2.48
2018-19: 2.65
2019-20: 3.78
2020-21: 4.53

14.

Ratnagiri

Ultra Tech Cement Ltd.

2016-17: 0.22
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(Bhagwati bunder)

15.

Redi

Redi Port Ltd.

2017-18

2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2016-17
2017-18

2018-19:
2019-20:

2020-21

:0.19
:0.15
- 0.15
2016
-0.89
- 0.66
0.5

1.0
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